# -OP \$215.00 041922

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atsoca, Inc.		12/02/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KCS Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	4019 21st Avenue West	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0419221	ANTLER
Registration Number:	0420607	TROLLING
Registration Number:	0427242	BLACK TOP
Registration Number:	0890586	ZEST
Registration Number:	1252353	HONEY BOY
Registration Number:	1918178	SEA FEAST
Registration Number:	1918179	SEA LIFE
Registration Number:	2998858	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)340-9599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-340-9619

Email: rcumbow@grahamdunn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Cumbow

Address Line 1: 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 - Pier 70

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0600

900038786

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121-1128				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32563KCSACQUISITIONRECORD			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Cumbow			
Signature:	/rcc/			
Date:	12/29/2005			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0601

### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Nevada

WHEREAS Atsoca, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 6600 Corporate Center Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32216, is the owner of the trademark registrations set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS KCS Acquisition, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 4019 21st Avenue West, Seattle, Washington 98119, is desirous of acquiring said marks, common law rights, registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

ATSOCA, INC.

Name: Drew W. Prusiecki Title: Secretary and Authorized Agent

Dated: December 2, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0602

M32563-663239 JACK 516747.2

STATE OF FLORIDA	)
COUNTY OF DUVAL	) ss. )
On this <u>2</u> day of _	December, 2005, before me appeared Drew w. Prusieck the
person who signed this instru	ment, who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he/she was
the Secretary of Atsoca,	Inc., and has signed said instrument with the free and voluntary act
and with the authority to act o	n behalf of said corporation.
SUBSCRIBED AND	SWORN to before me this 2 red day of Leember, 2005

BRENDA M. JONES
MY COMMISSION # DD 208127
EXPIRES: May 31, 2007
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

by Drew W. Prusiecki

Notary Public in the State of Washington, residing at: 4175 Tar Kilu Road

Tacksonnile, Fr. 32223

My commission expires: 5 - 31-07

# EXHIBIT 1 U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ANTLER (Stylized)	0419221	February 5, 1946
TROLLING (Stylized)	0420607	April 23, 1946
BLACK TOP AND DESIGN	0427242	February 4, 1947
ZEST	0890586	May 5, 1970
HONEY BOY	1252353	September 27, 1983
SEA FEAST	1918178	September 12, 1995
SEA LIFE	1918179	September 12, 1995
DESIGN (Costumed Fish)	2998858	September 20, 2005

M32563-663239 JACK\_516747.2

**RECORDED: 12/29/2005** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003218 FRAME: 0604